ZM4       Instruction Manual 9R87-A            January 2012
MM44  HHaannddhheelldd  PPrreessssuurree  aanndd
LLoooopp  CCaalliibbrraattoorr
 ZM4       Instruction Manual 9R87-A      January 2012
Table of Contents
Certification and Safety ..............................................................3
Product Overview ........................................................................5
Keys and Functions………………………………………………….6

inserts. Please make sure the straight edge is facing upward toward the
pressure manifold as shown in the illustration. Secure the plastic mounting
block to the enclosure by tightening the screws.
Figure 10: Installing Wire Stand
ZM4      Instruction Manual 9R87-A             January 2012
13
Specifications – Range
TYPE &
RANGE
+/- 0.025% of Full Scale unless otherwise noted below.
Accuracy statements include the combined affects of
linearity, repeatability, hysteresis and temperature over the
specified operating temperature range.
Warm up time = 5 minutes.
Unit should be zeroed at working ambient temperature before use
DN0010   0 TO 10 in H2O Differential, Non-isolated. (±0.05%)
DN0028   0 TO 28 in H2O Differential, Non-isolated.
DN0200   0 TO 200 in H2O Differential, Non-isolated
DN0415   0 TO 415 in H2O Differential, Non-isolated
DN2000   0 TO 2000 in H2O Differential, Non-isolated
DI0001   0 TO 1 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0005   0 TO 5 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0015   0 TO 15 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0030   0 TO 30 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0100   0 TO 100 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0300   0 TO 300 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0500   0 TO 500 PSI Differential, Isolated
GI0015   0 TO 15  PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI0030   0 TO 30  PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI0050   0 TO 50  PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI0100   0 TO 100  PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI0300   0 TO 300 PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI0500   0 TO 500 PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI1000   0 TO 1000 PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI3000   0 TO 3000 PSI Gauge, Isolated
CI0015 -15 TO +15 PSI Compound, Isolated
CI0030 -15 TO +30 PSI Compound, Isolated
CI0050 -15 TO +50 PSI Compound, Isolated
CI0100 -15 TO +100 PSI Compound, Isolated
CI0300 -15 TO +300 PSI Compound, Isolated
CI0500 -15 TO +500 PSI Compound, Isolated
AI0017   0 TO 17 PSIA Absolute, Isolated (0-900 mm Hg)
AI0038   0 TO 38 PSIA Absolute, Isolated (0-2000 mm Hg)
AI0100   0 TO 100 PSIA Absolute, Isolated (0-5200 mm Hg)
AI1000   0 TO 1000 PSIA Absolute, Isolated (0-52000 mm Hg)